

1st on A/c Bill

Construction & Maintenance ^{five year}
 Name of Work- ~~of road from Rasalpur~~
 Situation of Work- ~~Dharampur road to~~
 Agency by which work is executed- ~~Purbi Tola~~
 Date of Measurement- ~~Lakshchaki~~
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Agency -	Shubh Kamana foundation				
	& Contractor private Limited				
Agreement No.	05/M/30/2021-22				
Date of Agreement	31-03-2021				
Date of Completion	30-12-2021				
Cost of Agreement	36350223				
Accepted Rate	0.00% below				
Date of measurement	28-05-2022				
	to 30/05/2022				

- 1) Providing and applying
 Prime Coat with bitumen
 emulsion 5-5-1 on prepared surface
- | | |
|--|--------------|
| $1 \times 4m \times 7.60m + 5.0m \times 3.40m =$ | $21.33m^2$ |
| $8 \times 30m \times 3.20m (av) =$ | $768.0m^2$ |
| $1 \times 27m \times 3.20m (av) =$ | $86.40m^2$ |
| $4 \times 30m \times 3.00m (av) =$ | 360.00 |
| $1 \times 24m \times 3.00m (av) =$ | 72.00 |
| $2 \times 30m \times 3.10m (av) =$ | 186.00 |
| $1 \times 25m \times 3.10m (av) =$ | $77.50m^2$ |
| Total - | $1571.23m^2$ |
- 2) Providing and applying
 Tack Coat over rough prepared surface
 Same Area as per item No 1 = 1571.23
- 3) Providing and fixing of Logo
 project. m.m. to say

Continuation

1 NOS

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
③ Paroidy paving and rolling m.s.s. 20mm thick close graded Poromic Carbet with bitumen (S-90) measuring Same Area as per item No ①					1571.23 m ²
④ Tack coat Paroidy and applying on B.T surface Same Area as per item No ①					1571.23 m ²
⑤ Paroidy and paving S.D.B.C with 100-120 T.P.H batch type hot mix plant - 10mm with bituminous binder 4.5 to 5% of mix. Area - 1571.23 m ² x 0.025 m = 39.28 m ³					
Material Statement					
① Prime coats - 1571.23 m ² bitumen emulsion - S-S-1 - 1.33555 MT					
② Tack Coat over prepared surface 1571.23 m ² emulsion - R-S-1 - 0.43209 MT					
③ 20mm th. C.K. on S.S. 1571.23 m ² stone chips - 13.2mm to 5.6mm - 42.423 m ³ bitumen S-90 - 2.9853 MT					
④ Tack coats over B.T surface 1571.23 m ² emulsion - R-S-1 - 0.35353 MT					

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COSI

- | | | | |
|---|---|-----------------------------|--------------|
| ① | Primary all applying Prime coat with cement B.M. S.S.S. | | |
| | Quantity $1571.23 m^2$ CR | ① 48.31 per m ² | 63,336 = 0 |
| ② | Tack coat over w.B.M. S.S.S. | | |
| | Quantity $1571.23 m^2$ CR | ① 13.35 per m ² | R 20,976 = 0 |
| ③ | 20 mm thick M.S.S. | | |
| | Quantity $1571.23 m^2$ CR | ② 192.18 per m ² | 3,01,959 = 0 |
| ④ | Tack coat over B.T. S.S.S. | | |
| | Quantity $1571.23 m^2$ CR | ② 11.1 per m ² | R 17,441 = 0 |
| ⑤ | Primary all layer S.B.C. with bitumen on primary S.S.S. | | |
| | Quantity $39.28 m^3$ CR | ② 86 per m ³ | 3,43,184 = 0 |
| | | Intub | 7,46,896 = 0 |

Continuation

Continuation

Allocation received vide letter no 03018/22
 P/ 11.40 Lac

5

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

8,60,051/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) S.D	54.				43,003 =
(2) J.T	21.				17201 =
(3) L.C. 87	11.				8601 =
(4) C.G.S.T	11.				8601 =
(5) S.G.S.T	11.				8601 =
(6) S.F					5586 =
(7) Roy	-				14844 =
(8) Echn do time 10/-					86005 =
(9) By chedra					667609 =
					8,60,051 =

Passed to Rs 8,60,051 = 20 (Rupee)
 eight lac sixty thousand

Sixty one only

16/6

Executive Engineer
 Rural Works Department
 Works Division Harnaul

16/6/22

16.8.2022

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd on A/C Part II					
Name - Rasulpur - Dharanpur					
Road to Rishi tola					
Lakshchak.					
Agency - Shubh Kamra foundry and constn Pvt. Ltd.					
Ag No - 05/MRD/2021-22					
Date of commencement					
31-03-2021					
Measurement					
① P/R and fixing Measure-					
ment stone do					
do do					
① KM stone = 2 Nos					
② 200 m stone = 2 Nos					
② Length of subgrade/					
Shoulder do					
$2 \times 16 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 0.90 \times 0.30 = 162 \text{ m}^3$					
$4 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 1.125 \times 0.30 = 40.50 \text{ m}^3$					
$= 202.50 \text{ m}^3$					
③ P/R Road Marking					
do do					
$2 \times 16 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 0.10 = 96 \text{ m}^2$					
$2 \times 20 \text{ m} \times 0.10 = 4 \text{ m}^2$					
Zebra - $4 \times 3.75 \times 1 \times 1/2 = 7.00 \text{ m}^2$					
$= 107.00 \text{ m}^2$					
④ P/R cable duct = 20 m					
$8 \times 2.50 = 20 \text{ m}$					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of Cost					
① Constn of embankment					
cm do cell yes					
Qty vide DMB					
$P_3 = 202.50 \text{ m}^3$					
@ Rs 75=571/-					Rs 1530320
② P/R Prime-coat side					
DMB $P_3 = 1571.23 \text{ m}^2$					
@ Rs 40=21/-					Rs 63.336=
③ P/R tack-coat side					
DMB $P_3 = 1571.23 \text{ m}^2$					
@ Rs 13=25/-					Rs 20,97620
④ P/R m.s.c - 20mm					
side DMB P_3					
$= 1571.23 \text{ m}^2$					
@ Rs 192=18/-					Rs 301959=
⑤ P/R tack-coat over					
side DMB					
$P_3 = 1571.23 \text{ m}^2$					
@ Rs 11=10/-					Rs 17,44120
⑥ P/R and laying S.D.B.					
do side DMB					
$P_3 = 39.28 \text{ m}^3$					
@ Rs 8736=86					
$P_3 \text{ m}^3$					Rs 343184=
					Rs 7,62,199=

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.P. 7, 62, 199 =
⑦ Piv and laying cable					
dut do side					
D.M.B. P &					
					@ Rs 884 = 77 Rs 17695 = 00
⑧ Piv and fixing measure					
ment stone side					
D.M.B. P &					
① Km stone = 2 Nos					
					@ Rs 2011 = 75 Rs 4024 = 00
② 200 m stone					
= 2 Nos @					
					@ Rs 572 = 88 Rs 1148 = 00
⑨ Piv and fixing traffic					
sign board - pos					
Qty - side D.M.B.					
Page No ⑦					
① 600 mm equi Δ					
= 2 Nos @					
					Rs 3188 = 72 Rs 6377 = 00
② 600 mm circular					
= 2 Nos @					
					Rs 4271 = 87 Rs 8544 = 00
③ 500 mm x 600 mm					
R.B. = 2 Nos					
					@ Rs 5952 = 01 Rs 11904 = 00

= Rs 8,11,891 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F.R.	
④ 600 mm x 450 mm					
	R.B. = 2	No			
	@ Rs 416	1 = 001			Rs 8322 =
⑤ 900 mm octagon					
	= 1 No	@			
	Rs 7589 = 5.1				Rs 7590 =
⑩ Plr and fixing direction / Plate identification sign					
	Board	—	—	—	—
	P7 = 1	No			
	@ Rs 10020 = 45				Rs 10,020 =
⑪ Plr Road marking					
	do	—	—	—	—
	TMB PB = 107 M ²				
	@ Rs 859 = 51				Rs 91,968 =
⑫ Plr and fixing Logo of Project					
	—	—	—	—	—
	P7 = 3	No			
	P4 = 1	No			
	= 4	No			
	@ Rs 9266 = 61				
	Each				Rs 37066 =
					Rs 9,66,857 =
Additional					
C137. (P.T.O.)					Rs 125691 =
					Rs 10,92,548 =

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Harnaut

✓ 918663

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

डिजिटल
विपत नैपट कल

ভুক্তি ১৮
বিপত বঁচান কল্যাণ